NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE

HUMANITIES AND SCIENCES ACADEMY OF THE UNITED STATES, INC.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Humanities and Sciences Academy of the United States, Inc. and to the general public that the Humanities and Sciences Academy of the United States, Inc. will hold a meeting open to the public on:

Date: November 8, 2023

Time: 12:30 p.m.

Place: 1105 E Broadway Rd. Tempe, AZ 85282;

Telephonically

Call in Number: 1.800.762.0010

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- I. Call to Order (Chairperson)
- II. Review of the Humanities and Sciences Academy of the United States, Inc. Homeless Children and Youth Education Program Policies and Procedures manual.
- III. Authorization to adopt the Humanities and Sciences Academy of the United States, Inc. Homeless Children and Youth Education Program Policies and Procedures manual; the policies and procedures have been updated in accordance with the statutory changes.

IV. Adjourn

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available at 1105 East Broadway Road, Tempe, AZ and on our website, www.humsci.org at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated this 3rd day of November 2023.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Anita Cohen at 480.317.5900 or 1.800.762.0010. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

Humanities and Sciences Academy of the United States, Inc.

By: ______ Michael Curd, Secretary